AGENDA (11/29/2023)

Rural Structural Fire Protection Review Taskforce (HB 2522)

Date & Time:

Wednesday, November 29%, 2023
9:30 AM to 3:00 PM

Location:

Mt. Hood Room (OSFM Headquarters)

3991 Fairview Industrial Drive SE

Salem, OR 97302

* A virtual meeting link can also be available upon request

Agenda:
9:30 AM

9:40 AM

10:00 AM

11:30 PM
Noon
12:30 AM

1:15 PM

2:00 PM

2:15PM

Next Meetings:

December 20, 2023 from 9:30 AM to 3:00 PM at OSFM HQ, Salem

January 18, 2024 from 9:30 AM to 3:00 PM at OSFM HQ, Salem

Welcome & Observations
Overview, Review & Approval

Tax Presentation from Dept. of Revenue SMEs

Quick Break

Data from OSFM'’s Anylitics & Intelligence Unit
Lunch / Dot Exercise

Report out on Top Priorities from Dot Exercise
ORS Chapter 478 Cleanup Process

Quick Break

Close Out

Adjournment

Future meeting dates TBD

Chief Johnson
Chief Johnson
Seiji Shiratori
Danette Benjamin

Melanie Cutler

Eric Gemmil

Chief Johnson

Travis Medema

Chief Johnson



