# AGENDA (11/29/2023) Rural Structural Fire Protection Review Taskforce (HB 2522)

### Date & Time:

Wednesday, November 29<sup>th</sup>, 2023 9:30 AM to 3:00 PM

#### Location:

Mt. Hood Room (OSFM Headquarters)
3991 Fairview Industrial Drive SE
Salem, OR 97302
\* A virtual meeting link can also be available upon request

## Agenda:

9:30 AM	Welcome & Observations	Chief Johnson
9:40 AM	Overview, Review & Approval	Chief Johnson
10:00 AM	Tax Presentation from Dept. of Revenue SMEs	Seiji Shiratori
		Danette Benjamin
		Melanie Cutler
	Quick Break	
11:30 PM	Data from OSFM's Anylitics & Intelligence Unit	Eric Gemmil
Noon	Lunch / Dot Exercise	
12:30 AM	Report out on Top Priorities from Dot Exercise	Chief Johnson
1:15 PM	ORS Chapter 478 Cleanup Process	Travis Medema
	Quick Break	
2:00 PM	Close Out	Chief Johnson
2:15 PM	Adjournment	

## Next Meetings:

December 20, 2023 from 9:30 AM to 3:00 PM at OSFM HQ, Salem January 18, 2024 from 9:30 AM to 3:00 PM at OSFM HQ, Salem Future meeting dates TBD